TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thermal Dynamics Corporation		01/22/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	C&C Systems Acquisition Corporation	
Street Address:	1401 Glenlake Ave	
City:	Itaska	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60143	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2297774	AVIATOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (636)728-3013

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 636 728 3032

Email: TRIPPER@THERMADYNE.COM

Correspondent Name: Tina Ripper Thermadyne

Address Line 1: 16052 Swingley Ridge Rd. Ste 300
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark A. McColl
Signature:	/s/Mark A. McColl
Date:	01/23/2008

Total Attachments: 1

source=20080123113146#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003702 FRAME: 0131

__OP \$40.00 2

900097147

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Thermal Dynamics Corporation., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Assignor") (a wholly owned subsidiary of Thermadyne Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with headquarters located at 16052 Swingley Ridge Road, St. Louis, Missouri 63017) is the sole and exclusive owner of a certain "Aviator" trademark, more fully described below; and

WHEREAS, C&G Systems Acquisitions Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, located at 1401 Glenlake Avenue, Itaska, Illinois 60143 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all the rights, title, and interest in, to, and under that certain Aviator trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in the Aviator trademark registered under United States Registration Number 2297774, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to the end of the term or terms which said trademark shall be in legal effect, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement, with the right to sue for and collect any such damages.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the parties hereto have each caused these presents to be signed by its duly appointed officer:

THERMAL DYNAMICS CORPORATION By:	ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
By:	THERMAL DYNAMICS	C&G SYSTEMS ACQUISITION
Print Name: Mark A. McColl Print Name: OLIVER OSTERHUE. Title: Interim GC & Secretary Title: President	CORPORATION	CORPORATION
Title: Interim GC & Socretary Title: President	Ву:	By:
	Print Name: Mark A. McColl	Print Name: OLIVER OSTERHUES
Date: 1/22/2008 Date: 1/22/2008	Title: Interim GC & Secretary	Title: President
	Date: 1/22/2008	Date: 1/22/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003702 FRAME: 0132